
S=STANDARD       -       NS=This is not a standard product.
Only on request. Minimum 1.000LM

Fabric 100% PES
1100 dtex

Weight 250 g/m²  DIN EN ISO 
2286-2

Lacquering -/-

Breaking 
strength

Warp

Weft

1800 N/5cm

1600 N/5cm

EN ISO 
1421-1

Tear strength Warp

Weft

350 N

350 N

DIN 53 363

Adhesion 40 N/5cm  EN ISO 
2411

Temperature 
resistance

-30/+70°C DIN EN 
1876-2

Light fastness (except 
white
and (half-) 
transparent)

6-8 ISO 105 
B02

Fire behavior <100 mm/min ISO 3795

NFP 90-306
(10/2007) CONFORM

Application Pool covers

• W50/50/0690 •
CONFORM NFP

90-306

STANDARD

FORMER 
M5509

COLOR RAL WIDTH (cm)

1399
5601
6601
6602
7601
7999
9917
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